DocuSign Envelope ID: BF4D4DD3-C2AD-43EF-A036-5F499EC8B293

Grant Name:
Department:
Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor
(If applicable):

Total Award this Action:

Cash Match

Department Contact:

Status:

Program Description:

Conservancy Parthenon Casts 2022 grant. This in-kind grant from Centennial Park
Conservancy provides for restoration of the Parthenon marble casts in the museum's
Treasury room. The value of the in-kind grant is $116,000.00. No match or obligation on
Metro or Parks. No money will be coming to Parks and there is no end date.

GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Conservancy-Parthenon Casts 22

PARKS & RECREATION

CENTENNIAL PARK CONSERVANCY

$0.00

$0.00

Alan Enzo
862-8400

NEW

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

N/A.

DS
B.A. Initials | K(N

5399



DocuSign Envelope ID: BF4D4DD3-C2AD-43EF-A036-5F499EC8B293

Grants Tracking Form
Part One

Award Acceptance® Contract Amendment O
Contact

Pre-Application O Application O
Department

PARKS & RECREATION Alan Enzo

Conservancy-Parthenon Casts 22

CENTENNIAL PARK CONSERVANCY
Grant Period From: 03/15/22

Grant Period To:

862-8400 862-8414
Grant Name:

Grantor:

v | Other:
(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

(applications only) Application Deadline:

Funding Type: Multi-Department Grant O —— If yes, list below.
Pass-Thru: Outside Consultant Project: 0
Award Type: OTHER

Total Award: $0.00
Status: NEW Metro Cash Match: $0.00
Metro Category: Metro In-Kind Match: $0.00
CFDA # Is Council approval required?
Applic. Submitted Electronically? 0
Conservancy Parthenon Casts 2022 grant. This in-kind grant from Centennial Park Conservancy provides for restoration of the Parthenon marble casts in

the museum's Treasury room. The value of the in-kind grant is $116,000.00. No match or obligation on Metro or Parks. No money will be coming to Parks
and there is no end date.

New Initiative

N/A

Project Description: |

Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:
N/A.

How is Match Determined?
Fixed Amount of $

% of Grant Other: O

Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:
Is already in department budget? Business Unit
Is not budgeted? Proposed Source of Match:

Requested from Cont. Match Fund:

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 0.00 Actual number of positions added: 0.00
Departmental Indirect Cost Rate 21.63%|Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro: $0.00
*Indirect Costs allowed? OYes @ No % Allow. 0.00%|Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor: $0.00 in budget
*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions)
[ Draw down allowable? 0
Metro or Community-based Partners:
Part Two

Grant Budget
Metro Indirect Ind. Cost
Match r
Budget | _._ Federal State Grantor | Other Grantor Local Match atch Source | Local Match Total Grant Cost to Nize). fram
Year | Grantor Cash (Fund, BU) In-Kind Each Year
ear Metro Grantor
Yrl | Fy22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Yr2 @ FY__
Yr 3 FY__
Yrd4 : FY__
Yr5 | FY__
Total | %000 | $0.00 $0.00] $0.00] | $0.00] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Date Awarded: 02/14/22 Tot. Awarded: $0.00 \ Contract#: \ LETTER
(or) Date Denied: Reason:
(or) Date Withdrawn: Reason:

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

GCP RECEIVED 2/14/22 GCP APPROVED 2/15/22 W
Rev. 8/5/03

/
5399


mailto:vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov
mailto:vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov
mailto:vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

DocuSign Envelope ID: BF4D4DD3-C2AD-43EF-A036-5F499EC8B293

JOHN COOPER, MAYOR ﬁQKJ

. . ¥9: 67 y

{D OF PARKS AND RECREATION
e fﬁ (615) 862-8400

Fax (615) 862-8414
www.nashville.gov/parks

METROPOLITAN BO A

Centennial Park Office
Park Plaza at Oman Street
Nashville, TN 37201

Monique Horton Odom, Director

February 2, 2022

Mr. John Tumminello, President
Centennial Park Conservancy
PO Box 196340

Nashville, TN 37219

Dear Mr. Tumminello:

The Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, on Tuesday, February 1,
2022 accepted an in-kind grant from Centennial Park Conservancy not to
exceed $116,000.00 to fund restoration of the Parthenon marble casts in the
museum’s Treasury Room.

This grant requires no match or other obligation for Metro and Parks.
Centennial Park Conservancy will communicate with Metro Parks staff on all
proposed activities at the Parthenon and will not proceed with projects until
final written approval is provided by Parks staff.

If further information is needed regarding the donation process, please contact
Mr. Alan Enzo of my staff; he may be reached at 615 862-8400. On behalf of
Metro Parks, thank you for this generous contribution to our parks system.

Sincérely, |

Monique Horton Odom, Director
and Secretary to the Board

C: Ms. Chinita White
Mr. Alan Enzo
Mr. John Holmes

“It is the mission of Metro Parks and Recreation to sustainably and equitably provide everyane in Nashville with an inviting
network of parks and greenways that offer health, wellness and quality of life through recreation, conservation and community”

£, FOR ADA ACCOMMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT 615-862-8400
O WE ARE AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FMP! OYFR



DocuSign Envelope ID: BF4D4DD3-C2AD-43EF-A036-5F499EC8B293

CENTENNIAL PARK
CONSERVANCY

December 22, 2021

Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation
511 Oman Street
Nashville, TN 37203

Metro Parks Board Members,

Centennial Park Conservancy requests the Parks Board to accept an in-kind grant not to
exceed $116,000 to fund the restoration of the Parthenon marble casts in the museum’s
Treasury room.

Restoration will take place in 2022 and 2023 and be conducted by Eva Sander-Conwell, a
conservator selected by the Parthenon Museum staff.

This grant requires no match or other obligation for Metro and Parks. No money will be sent
to Metro Parks. This project will be paid for directly by Centennial Park Conservancy and will
be directly supervised by Parthenon staff.

We are in communication with Parks staff regarding this work, and will continue to work with
them on the details of plans, materials, and schedule as projects move forward. Centennial
Park Conservancy will not proceed with this request until final written approval is provided by
appropriate Parks staff.

Thank you for the opportunity to partner with Metro Parks to support the Parthenon.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Regards,

&QM

John Tumminello
President

CENTENNIAL PARK CONSERVANCY
P.O. BOX 196340 e NASHVILLE, TN 37219 » 615.862.6810



DocuSign Envelope ID: BF4D4DD3-C2AD-43EF-A036-5F499EC8B293

SIGNATURE PAGE
FOR

GRANT NO._Conservancy Parthenon Casts 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized
representatives set their signatures.

I ETROPOLITAN GOVERN NT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
, o - - 7 ‘
%& ( ( lé@{ 77

Y_)epa rtmeb’c Date

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY

OF FUNDS:
ﬁ%u“ 7 ' i 2/17/2022
irectererFinance Date

APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:

@[;u;;:bycow 2/17/2022
DirdEts o hsurance Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY:
Nda i&: 2/17/2022
FoPolitan Attorney Date
FILED:

Metropolitan Clerk Date





